
Government eProcurement System
Published Corrigendum Details

Date : 25-Oct-2024 03:12 PM

 Print

Organisation Chain : SECURITY PRINTING AND MINTING CORPORATION OF INDIA-SPMCIL||SECURITY PAPER MILL
NARMADAPURAM(MP)||Purchase Deptt -SPMCIL

Tender ID : 2024_SPMCI_208221_1
Tender Ref No : 6000018961/TnT/24-25

Tender Title : SUPPLY, INSTALLATION, COMMISSIONING, STABILISING, FAT and TRAINING OF CODE MARKING AND SCANNING
(TRACK and TRACE) SYSTEM ON TURNKEY BASIS FOR SECURITY PAPER MILL, NARMADAPURAM

Corrigendum Type : Technical Bid

 

Corrigendum Document Details
Corr.No. Corrigendum Title Corrigendum Description Published Date Document Name Doc Size(in KB)

1 Clarifications 1

Clarifications 1 - With Reference to Pre Bid
Conference dated 04.10.2024, clarifications to
the queries raised by the firms is provided in
the document

24-Oct-2024 01:23 PM Clarifications1.pdf  11615.76

2 Amendment in Tender Document Corrigendum II - Amendment in certain
clauses of the tender document 24-Oct-2024 01:16 PM CORRIGENDUMII.pdf  4420.10

 

javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app?component=%24DirectLink_41&page=CorrViewDetailsPrint&service=direct&session=T&sp=STEHpQsPcgxZKiYJFeFVrtrObSxTOa8%2B6qLqKYdBbMZx9o5YY9R4IJ%2BaTZN%2FLwiAS
https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app?component=%24DirectLink_42&page=CorrViewDetailsPrint&service=direct&session=T&sp=ZH4sIAAAAAAAAAF1SPYsTQRieJHeo8U7jedgpAxYimL0kphAF0SQiOdZ4XIQrrCYz727G7M7szcyGREG00eIKLRRbC8tDBf0Fgla2doIf2Fpb2DizJlxyWw3P%2B3zMPO%2Fu%2FkaLWqHLoRx6glMvhMSjUikPhOFm7DXteUuqQdtA3JI0jS2urwrm8BYYwiOfa%2FO29PX2mVNfPubRko%2BKTr8JREth0Ip%2FhwzJWkREuNY1iovwko9OOAYPQbA0boGmiieGS7GN7qOcj0oz01vcRDDBDzBJu%2FwuzJu2ZNqLwJoeDHgEHRJP6XnODCrNMH2ZhRe5bvaBDhpyZNDxmXlDygiIsJRDGmiq4JqgE69lzUNh794EZdrMgQUfFbSQ8w5tYSAE5UKGoHjAgTXGE%2FZShoy7hphUO2xhlCQGvWhGxDEpcQ1oXMVlvMVNH29CAAoEBWwk3lCAG5zhphRTlBEDDFfqXrXi1Sq1%2BjlM552szPQBb6c2FzRWhGsr6I0zNOAq1phrnCg55MwOuMgGbLJjW93%2Bm9nfpOTe6rm3ev97f%2FDuw%2FrZwd%2BFPMq10OKQRCmM5midNO6BerT7%2FOThZ9938giNkiuf3vy4%2Fnr1nu1uPqLqJSywKUf25NnOdn49%2Ffzk9DebsT7NcAUWkfvy7we2xtVavXyTmrJrAleqF2vn8caNrObljFU4WrTGx%2FaMJ6ta%2Bfny1Z%2BHjy9Y7%2FZ%2B79ysvpMm%2FwBemDEoKwMAAA%3D%3D
https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app?component=%24DirectLink_42&page=CorrViewDetailsPrint&service=direct&session=T&sp=ZH4sIAAAAAAAAAF1SPYsTQRieJHeo8U7jedgpAxYimL0kphAF0SQiOdZ4XIQrrCYz727G7M7szcyGREG00eIKLRRbC8tDBf0Fgla2doIf2Fpb2DizJlxyWw3P%2B3zMPO%2Fu%2FkaLWqHLoRx6glMvhMSjUikPhOFm7DXteUuqQdtA3JI0jS2urwrm8BYYwiOfa%2FO29PX2mVNfPubRko%2BKTr8JREth0Ip%2FhwzJWkREuNY1iovwko9OOAYPQbA0boGmiieGS7GN7qOcj0oz01vcRDDBDzBJu%2FwuzJu2ZNqLwJoeDHgEHRJP6XnODCrNMH2ZhRe5bvaBDhpyZNDxmXlDygiIsJRDGmiq4JqgE69lzUNh794EZdrMgQUfFbSQ8w5tYSAE5UKGoHjAgTXGE%2FZShoy7hphUO2xhlCQGvWhGxDEpcQ1oXMVlvMVNH29CAAoEBWwk3lCAG5zhphRTlBEDDFfqXrXi1Sq1%2BjlM552szPQBb6c2FzRWhGsr6I0zNOAq1phrnCg55MwOuMgGbLJjW93%2Bm9nfpOTe6rm3ev97f%2FDuw%2FrZwd%2BFPMq10OKQRCmM5midNO6BerT7%2FOThZ9938giNkiuf3vy4%2Fnr1nu1uPqLqJSywKUf25NnOdn49%2Ffzk9DebsT7NcAUWkfvy7we2xtVavXyTmrJrAleqF2vn8caNrObljFU4WrTGx%2FaMJ6ta%2Bfny1Z%2BHjy9Y7%2FZ%2B79ysvpMm%2FwBemDEoKwMAAA%3D%3D
https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app?component=%24DirectLink_41&page=CorrViewDetailsPrint&service=direct&session=T&sp=S92kBIQQenBj8o1H9TuxgXMyomjUQv%2B5x1ltXYLGIok9OBs2ZFyRol7ffLNaV6a1p
https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app?component=%24DirectLink_42&page=CorrViewDetailsPrint&service=direct&session=T&sp=ZH4sIAAAAAAAAAF1RMW8TMRR%2BvbQCQgtpQUhIgCwxIIZc26hCCCREk6vQVdcUJUUMTO7dy9Xkzj5sX5QwIFhg6AADDGFiYOwAgl%2BAxMbKhgRCrMwMLNhpSpJ6sfW9733f8%2Ff2fsOMknAjFh2Xs9CNMXNDIaWLXDPdc2vmfVfItq8x9USYpwZXqzyyuIeasiRgSr8rfbt36cLXzw7MBlC0%2FQ2kSnANC8F92qGLCeXxYlNLxuPrAZyxDBYjj%2FLUQxVKlmkm%2BAN4BFMBlMaqW0wnOMSPRCJssoc4KeqJfDtBI3q0xRKs0%2FSA7rBIQ2mMGYiBeZGp2g6G7aroajg1Vq8KkSDlhnJMYZhLXOPhUGtOsZib2WsotR9ZsBBAQXExqeBzjTFKa9JByVoMo2pvyJ4dIL2mpjpXFpvuZpkGrzb6LPF9UiarJuLIxkwYJ6ExpPZOaK5QEdEiegeJNhSUJBouRMO5ia6t%2FfL%2FfUko2SFdO6S7H9jjD5%2FWL7f%2FTjsw5cFMhyY5dido9TzdRvl079X54y9%2F7DoA3ezme%2B9sv99%2FrWG%2Bttlo%2BLfW6t6dDd93s6hlPE6MmgdR7%2F568eX5xe%2FGYf3Awf67CPY4H83O4XRlpbwZ6nJlqbJClpavLV8htzcG6cwNWIWTRSM8PxIeJrzw883bP0%2BeXTXa%2FmFtZ7y%2FrrJ%2FS8uCx%2BICAAA%3D
https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app?component=%24DirectLink_42&page=CorrViewDetailsPrint&service=direct&session=T&sp=ZH4sIAAAAAAAAAF1RMW8TMRR%2BvbQCQgtpQUhIgCwxIIZc26hCCCREk6vQVdcUJUUMTO7dy9Xkzj5sX5QwIFhg6AADDGFiYOwAgl%2BAxMbKhgRCrMwMLNhpSpJ6sfW9733f8%2Ff2fsOMknAjFh2Xs9CNMXNDIaWLXDPdc2vmfVfItq8x9USYpwZXqzyyuIeasiRgSr8rfbt36cLXzw7MBlC0%2FQ2kSnANC8F92qGLCeXxYlNLxuPrAZyxDBYjj%2FLUQxVKlmkm%2BAN4BFMBlMaqW0wnOMSPRCJssoc4KeqJfDtBI3q0xRKs0%2FSA7rBIQ2mMGYiBeZGp2g6G7aroajg1Vq8KkSDlhnJMYZhLXOPhUGtOsZib2WsotR9ZsBBAQXExqeBzjTFKa9JByVoMo2pvyJ4dIL2mpjpXFpvuZpkGrzb6LPF9UiarJuLIxkwYJ6ExpPZOaK5QEdEiegeJNhSUJBouRMO5ia6t%2FfL%2FfUko2SFdO6S7H9jjD5%2FWL7f%2FTjsw5cFMhyY5dido9TzdRvl079X54y9%2F7DoA3ezme%2B9sv99%2FrWG%2Bttlo%2BLfW6t6dDd93s6hlPE6MmgdR7%2F568eX5xe%2FGYf3Awf67CPY4H83O4XRlpbwZ6nJlqbJClpavLV8htzcG6cwNWIWTRSM8PxIeJrzw883bP0%2BeXTXa%2FmFtZ7y%2FrrJ%2FS8uCx%2BICAAA%3D


ffi

ffirg:: I

$HCUfttTY pApHR rufit_L, $AftMAilApURAu! " 46f **S {Mp}
{A Unlt al S*uriiy Prlntlng & ld}ntlng Crrpor$lon sf lndla L}mlied}
llShelly own*d by Saverammt qf ladla
t{lnirat{B Sat***ry"i GFSE * lSff t$$*rl01$, 14ffi{r1{}10, {$0$1;?0{t, ffS{}${:}tl* & l*C17fx$:2s1? Ssrii$sd

*lH:t,XIlt 3fi LXo$$fi QI1il47t$, G$T$tl: ffiAe.rc$6111 JSZE

Tol. ffo"l &?57*,2SS*$S, Fax f{o.S7$?*-2S$17& E"mcll; yr,*pm@*pmrll"rom, Wrh*ite: http;{lrprnnarmad*pur*m.rprndl,*om

Tender for Supply, lnstallation, Commissioning, Stabilizing, FAT and Training of Code Marking
and Scanning (Track & Trace) System for Security Paper Mill, Narmadapuram against tender

en q u iry n o. 500001 896I lT &T I 24-25, Dated L3.O9.2024.
Corrigendum No. II

;i. rrro. 6000018961 lT &r 124-2s/

dqet/net, E{rt $ Bf{dr n.lour E- tender No. 5000018sGLlT&T/24-25 EaiiF,/Dt. L3.os.2oz4

Eqrtl t{$gd qr qEi cPP Portal qr rorfcld 6I ,r$ :rqn-*, $-trffdr fi daei 4 @-u*-r fi rra Aa
deirrd qrt fu?rl ry Hr

With reference to SPM E-tender, which was published on the website of SPM, Narmadapuram & CPP

Portal, further to this, following amendment is being issued under Corrigendum-ll

1 Scope of this Corrigendum

7.7 This corrigendum dated 24.70.2024 is issued for clarification, amendment, addition of tender
terms.
Except for details mentioned herein, all other details contained in the tender no.
5000018961/f &T/24-25. Dated 13.09.2024 and Corrigendum No. I dt.27.09.2024 shall remain
applicable and unchanged.
Detail of Corrigendum based on pre bid queries are as under:
Clarification to the tender clauses

1..2

2

2.7

s.N.

t

Section
No.

Sec I

Page

No.

4

Clause in Tender Enquiry (Existing
Entry)

7) ln case NIT/ SIT Provide for
uploading of bids to nominated
eProcurement Portal, bidders must
upload their bids along with scanned
copies as required enclosures
(including proofs of cost of Tender
Documents and EMD as Applicable -

unless an online payment gateway is

provided in the instruction) as per
instructions given in this regard.
Original copies of such scanned
uploaded required enclosures must
reach in physicalform within the date
and place as Provided in such

instructions, otherwise their uploaded
bid, would be declared as

Amendment (Read As)

7) ln case NIT/ SIT Provide for
uploading of bids to nominated
eProcurement Portal, bidders must
upload their bids along with scanned
copies as required enclosures
(including proofs of cost of Tender
Documents and EMD as Applicable -

unless an online payment gateway is

provided in the instruction) as per
instructions given in this regard.
Original copies of such scanned
uploaded required enclosures must
reach in physicalform within the date
and place as Provided in such

instructions, otherwise their uploaded
bid, would be declared as

Page 1 ofI



Security Paper Mill, Narmadapuram

Tender for Supply, !nstallation, Commissioning, Stabilizing, FAT and Training of Code Marking and

Scanning (Track & Trace) System for Security Paper Mill, Narmadapuram against tender enquiry no.

600@18961 lT &T I 24-25, Dated 11,09.2024.

Corrigendum No. ll

s.N. Section
No.

Page

No.
Clause in Tender Enquiry (Existing

Entry)
Amendment (Read As)

unresponsive. unresponsive.
Documents to be uploaded on CPP

portal only and EMD should be sent in
hard copv via speed post.

2 Sec Vl 18 lV. Part - D. 4) Delivery Schedule:

Milestones 1) Supply, lnstallation,
Commissioni ng, Stabilization of Code

Marking and Scanning (Track & Trace)

System (along with Server & lT
infrastructure as applicable) for
Sheeter.

lV. Part - D. 4) Delivery Schedule:

Milestones 1) Supply, lnstallation,
Commissioning, Trial of Code Marking
and Scanning (Track & Trace) System
(along with Server & lT infrastructure
as applicable) for Sheeter.

3 Sec Vl 1.9 8.3)Warranty shall be for 12 months
from the date of issue of Final

Acceptance Certificate by SPM,

Narmadapuram.

8.3)Warranty shall be for L2 months
from the date of issue of Final

Acceptance Certificate by SPM,

Narmadapuram. During warranty
period bidder is responsible to
repair/replace the damagedfaulty
part. After warrarity period spares
parts will be provided by SPMN as per

tender document.
4 Sec Vl 20 9.4) Evaluation Criteria

1. Demonstration shallbe carried out
without any alteration in the existing
system.

9.4) Evaluation Criteria
1. Demonstration shall be carried out
without any alteration in the existing
system.
Minor modification for the
demonstration is allowed and it
should be ensured to bring back the
existing system to its original position
after demonstration.

5 Sec Vl 20 9.4) Evaluation Criteria
3. Machine will be given for four hours
for preparation of demonstration trial.

9.4) Evaluation Criteria
3. Machine will be given for sixteen
hours for preparation of
demonstration trial.

6 Sec Vll 22 1. PROJECT OUTLINE: Supply,
lnstallation, Commissioning,
Stabilization, FAT and Training of Code
Marking and Scanning (Track and

Trace) System on Turnkey Basis. The
track and trace system should trace
each and every sheets produced at
cross cutter up to Dispatch from

ftl9nE I99!I: **-.".. - - .

1. PROJ ECI' OUTLINE: Supply,
lnstallation, Commissioning,
Stabilization, FAT and Training of Code

Marking and Scanning (Track and

Trace) System on Turnkey Basis. The

track and trace system should trace
each and every sheets produced at
cross cutter up to reamline.

Page 2 of 6



Security Paper Mill, Narmadapuram

Tender for Supply, tnstallation, Commissioning, Stabilizing, FAT and Training of Code Marking and
Scanning (Track & Trace) System for Security Paper Mill, Narmadapuram against tender enquiry no.

600001895 1 lT &T I 24-25, Dated 13.09.2024.

Corrigendum No.ll

s.N. Section
No.

Page

No.
Clause in Tender Enquiry (Existing
Entry)

Amendment (Read As)

7 Sec Vll 22 2. SITE SELECTION: Proposed Code
Marking and Scanning (Track and
Trace) system is to be installed at Cross

Cutter, Ream Line provided by M/s
Pasaban, Spain and up to Dispatch at
PM#5 of Security Paper Mill,
Narmadapuram.

2. SITE SELECTION: Proposed Code
Marking and Scanning (Track and
Trace) system is to be installed at Cross

Cutter, Ream Line provided by M/s
Pasaban, Spain and up to reamline at
PM#5 of Security Paper Mill,
Narmadapuram.

8 Sec Vll 22 4.2) Technical Study: Marking of 2D
barcode / QR code/ Dot Matrix / Dot
Code /Bar Code or any suitable
marking code with OCR (Human
Readable Code) online on each and
every sheet before cutting at moving
speed @ up to 350 MPM. Any
standard /universal marking code is
acceptable. Proprietary codes should
not be used.

4.2)Technical Study: Marking of 2D
barcode / QR code/ Dot Matrix / Dot
Code /Bar Code or any suitable
marking code with OCR (Human
Readable Code) online on each and
every sheet before cutting at moving
speed @ up to 350 MPM. Any
standard /universal marking code is
acceptable. Proprietary codes should
not be used. Printing ofthe code to be
done on top side (thread side) of the
paper at Sheeter machine.

9 Sec Vll 22 4.5) Technical Study: Sharing of sheet
data with existing Ream Label printing
system and MlS.

4.5) Technical Study: Sharing of sheet
data with existing Ream Label printing
system and MlS. Bidder has flexibility
to provide own printer if existing
printer cannot be interfaced.
However, same information must be
printed.

10 Sec Vll

Sec Vll

23 5.1) General Specifications of Sheeter /
Cross Cutter: Scanner type: Auto focus
at running speed.

5.1) General Specifications of Sheeter /
Cross Cutter: Scannertype: Auto focus
at running speed. Offline scanner
should have autofocus.

77 24 10) Scope of Work: (For Bidder):
10.4) Customization of Application
Software, modification of program if
any required at site to complete the
project as per SPMN requirement for
the period of l year at no additional
cost.

10) Scope of Work: (For Bidder):
10.4) Customization of Application
Software, modification of program if
any required at site to complete the
project as per SPMN requirement for
the period of l year at no additional

.c_o_9-t .upt_o -wgrr-g1ty 
period: . ...- .

Page 3 of 5



Security Paper Mill, Narmadapuram

Tender for Suppty, lnstallation, Commissioning, Stabilizing, FAT and Training of Code Marking and

Scanning (Track & Trace) System for Security Paper Mill, Narmadapuram against tender enquiry no.

500001896 1 lT &T I 24-25, Dated 13.09.2024.

Corrigendum No.ll

Sec Vll

Sec Vll

Clause in Tender Enquiry (Existing

Entry)
Amendment (Read As)

ro.si scope oi work: (ror aidder): 10.8) iiope of wott 
' 

(For BidJer):

Supply of Complete Editable Project
Software Backup in an externalstorage
device. This shall include the software
related with Printers, Scanners / any
other software used in the system.

8.12) Complete Editable Project
software backup in external storage
device is required.

1s.4) CODE SCANNER

(Offline/Manual):
c) The minimum scanning speed is > =
10 scans per second.

Supply of Complete Editable Project

Software Backup in an external storage

device. This shall include the software
related with Printers, Scanners / any

other software used in the system. The

customization done in software for
SPMN will be provided by the bidder.
However, standard software code Iike
operating system, database, printer
drivers, network device OS etc. are

8.12) Complete Editable Project
software backup in external storage

device is required. Providing of
external storage will be in the scope

of SPMN.

1s.4) CODE SCANNER
(Offline/Manual):
c) For handheld/manual scanner
minimum speed should be l scan per

second.

Page 4 of 5

Section
No.

s.N.

1.2

not required.



Security Paper Mill, Narmadapuram

Tender for Supply, lnstallation, Commissioning, Stabilizing, FAT and Training of Code Marking and
Scanning (Track & Trace) System for Security Paper Mill, Narmadapuram against tender enquiry no.

50000 1895 UT&T I 24-25, 
-Dated 

13.09.2024.

Corrigendum No. Il

s.N. Section
No.

Page

No.
Clause in Tender Enquiry (Existing
Entry)

Amendment (Read As)

15 Sec Vll 31 5) Mounting System:

a) For Printer Head positioning
automation:
The printer head shall be mounted on
rugged.and vibration dampening
mounting hardware with automatic as

wellas manual position control option
(like servo controlled with
programmable recipe) as per the width
ofthe paper.
b) For Scanners:
The scanners shall be mounted on
rugged mounting hardware without
affecting the machine hardware and
mai ntenance functions.
The Printer & the first Scanner needs

to be installed before the existing ISRA

lnspection System.

5) Mounting System:

a) For Printer Head positioning
automation:
The printer head shall be mounted on
rugged and vibration dampening
mounting hardware with automatic as

wellas manual position control option
(like servo controlled with
programmable recipe) as per the width
ofthe paper.

b) For Scanners:
The scanners shall be mounted on
rugged mounting hardware without
affecting the machine hardware and
maintenance functions.
The Printer & the first Scanner needs
to be installed before the existing ISRA

lnspection System.
Minor modification for the
demonstration is allowed and it
should be ensured to bring back the
existing system to its original position
after demonstration bv the bidder.

76 Sec Vll 33 20. Tentative BOM for Server Room
(TABLE-2):

1) Line server (A): Point no. 2:

Tech nical Specification :

ProcessorDescription: 1 x lntel@ Xeon@

Silver 4215 Processor

20. Tentative BOM for Server Room
(TABLE-2):

1) Line server (A): Point no. 2:

Technical Specification:
ProcessorDescription:1* lntel@ Xeon@

Silver 4215 Processor/ AMD
Processor/Equivalent (Minimum
Processor Base Frequency: 2.10 GHz
Minimum No. of Cores: t6)

77 Sec Vll 33 20. Tentative BOM for Server Room
(TABLE-2):

1) Line server (A): Point no. 11:
Technical Specification: Windows
Server 2019

20. Tentative BOM for Server Room
(TABLE-2):

1) Line server (A): Point no. 11:
Technical Specification: Windows
Server 2OL9l or higher / as per
solution

Page 5 of 5



Security Paper Mill, Narmadapuram

Tender for Supply, lnstallation, Commissioning, Stabilizing, FAT and Training of Code Marking and

Scanning (Track & Trace) System for Security Paper Mill, Narmadapuram against tender enquiry no.

5000018961 lT &T 124-25, Dated L3.O9.2024.

Corrigendum No. ll

s.N. Section
No.

Page

No.
Clause in Tender Enquiry (Existing

Entry)
Amendment (Read As)

18 Sec Vll 33 20. Tentative BOM for Server Room
(TABLE-2):

1) Line server (A): Point no. 11:

Description: SKU: 9EM-00552 (This is

the part number of OS to be loaded in
server)

20. Tentative BOM for Server Room
(TABLE-2):

1) Line server (A): Point no. 11:

Description: SKU: 9EM-00552 ( This is

the part number of OS to be loaded in
server) or higher or As per solution
with license

19 Sec Vll 34 20. Tentative BOM for Server Room
(TABLE-2):

4) Central Server (D): Point no. 2:

Technical Specification: Processor

Description: lntel@ Xeon@ Gold 6326

Processor

20. Tentative BOM for Server Room
(TABLE-2):

4) Central Server (D): Point no. 2:

Technical Specification: Processor

Description: lntel@ Xeon@ Gold 5326

Processor/AMD Processor/Equivalent
(Minimum Processor Base Frequency:
2.1.0 GHz Minimum No. of Cores: 16)

20 Sec Vll 36 5) Switch(E) - 3) Security Specification:
8) Should support RADIUS

Authentication to.

5) Switch(E) - 3) Security Specification:
8) Should support RADIUS

authentication to enable centralized
control of the switch and restrict
unauthorized uses from altering the
configuration.

21 Sec Vll 37 2L.72l.Bidder has to provide the
editable application program for all

installed systems.

2L,t2l Bidder has to provide the
editable application program for all
installed systems. The customization
done in software for SPMN will be
provided by the bidder. However,
standard software code like operating
system, database, printer drivers,
network device OS etc. are not
required.

22 Sec Vlll 39 1) The system must ensure the
readability and scanability of the
printed codes/OCR for a period up to
two years from the date of issue of
FAC for all three systems.

1) The system must ensure the
readability and scanability of the
printed codes/OCR for a period up to
two years from the date of issue of
FAC for Complete Track an{frace

All Other terms and conditions of above referred Tender shall remain una
Note:This Corrigendum must be sealed and signed by the bidderand subm

Manager
Security P

W
Page 6 of 5








































